TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIETSCHLE THOMAS HANOVER, INC.		11/30/2006	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARDNER DENVER HANOVER, INC	
Street Address:	7222 PARKWAY DRIVE	
City:	HANOVER	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21076	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1468001	RIETSCHLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: jbconte@welshkatz.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES B. CONTE

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-3912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	926512-103109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES B. CONTE
Signature:	/JAMES B. CONTE/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0995

900093617

Date:	12/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=to GARDNER DENVER HANOVER, INC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0996



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RIETSCHLE THOMAS HANOVER, INC.

Rietschle Thomas Hanover, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Maryland General Corporation Law (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: On November 30, 2006, the Board of Directors of the Company approved and duly adopted the following resolution declaring an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Company advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors deems it advisable to amend ARTICLE SECOND of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company as follows:

ARTICLE SECOND of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language;

"SECOND: The name of the corporation is Gardner Denver Hanover, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: Such amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-605 of the Maryland General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President and Secretary swear on this the 30th day of November 2006 under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act.

RIETSCHLE THOMAS HANOVER, INC.

By: Wille Shiornell

Name: Helen W. Cornell
Title: Vice President and Secretary

C > 2 . . .

Name: Tracy D. Pagliara

Title: Vice President and Secretary

CUST ID:0001883846 HORK ORDER:0001326884 DATE:12-05-2006 12:31 PM ANT. PAID:\$876.00

STATE OF MARYLAND

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the copy of t

TRADEMARKOSO REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 12/07/2007